

সাধারণ বীমা কর্পোরেশন

SADHARAN BIMA CORPORATION

(অর্থনৈতিক নিরাগতার প্রতীক) মানব সম্পদ বিভাগ, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা।

www.sbc.gov.bd

Memo No: 53.07.0000.201.11.04.23/810

Advertisement for Hiring a Time-Based IT Consultant (Network & Security)

Date: 30-04-2024

Sadharan Bima Corporation (SBC), the sole state-owned non-life insurance corporation in Bangladesh, operates under the supervision and control of the Ministry of Finance is currently transitioning to automated systems for its services and functions. SBC is seeking to hire a time-based IT Consultant (Network & Security).

ime	-based II Consultant (Network & Securit		
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Finance/Financial Institutional Division	
2.	Procuring Agency	Sadharan Bima Corporation (SBC)	
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Managing Director, SBC	
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not used	
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka	
6.	Application for Selection of	Individual Time-Based IT Consultant (Network & Security)	
7.	Invitation Ref No	53.07.0000.201.11.04.23/810	
8.	Date	01.05.2024	
	INFORMATION		
9.	Procurement method	Selection of Individual Consultant (SIC)	
FUN	DING INFORMATCON	,	
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	Own fund	
PARTICULAR INFORMATION			
11.	Project/Programme Name	To receive packages of Bangladesh Insurance Sector	
		Development Project (BISDP)	
12.	Application Closing Date & Time	15.05.2024 (2:00 PM)	
13.	Brief Description of Assignment	As mentioned in ToR published in website	
14.		Negotiable	
15.	_	B.Sc. Engineering (Computer Science and Engineering/Electrical	
		and Electronics Engineering/Information Systems Security	
		(ISS)/Software Engineering or related subject) with 5 (Five) to	
		10 (Ten) years IT professional experience in Software & Network Security Sector along with Network Operation at	
	4	reputed IT related organization. Having more experience will	
	*	be given preference. (Details in SRFA in SBC's website)	
1.0	Name of the Official Inviting Application	Md. Shahimul Islam Babul	
16.		Deputy General Manager, HRD	
17.	Designation	Deputy Control Managery	
10	Application Address of the official Distributing &	Sadharan Bima Corporation (SBC), HRD (7th Floor),	
18.	Receiving ToR & Application Form.	Head Office, 33, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.	
10	The procuring entity reserves the right to accomp	ept or reject any or all applications without assigning any reason.	
19.	The procuring charty reserves the right to desept 1.13.		

For more details, please visit our website www.sbc.gov.bd

(Md. Shabimullislam Babul)

Deputy General Manager, HRD Sadharan Bima Corporation (SBC)

Head Office (7th Floor),

33, Dilkusha, C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Mobile: +880-1911-496706; E-mail: shahimul.islam@sbc.gov.bd